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SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 3, 18S5. 

[No. 187, A.] 	 [Published April 7, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 269. 
AN ACT to provide for the purchase and distri-

bution of the supplement to the revised stat-
utes of Wisconsin, and making an appropria-
tion therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The superintendent of public prop- Superintendent 
erty is hereby authorized and directed to pur4gachriZd 
chase six hundred copies, which number shall in- 
dude those copies now furnished the legislature, zulV 5tat-
of Sanborn and Berryman's supplement to the 
revised statutes of Wisconsin, to supply the 
offices, officers and institutions named herein, viz.: 
One copy for each circuit judge, one copy for each 
judge of the United States courts resident within 
this state; one copy for each judge of every other 
court of record; one copy for each county officer 
in the state, except county surveyors and coroners, 
county superintendent and county treasurer, and 
such other copies as may be needed for the state 
officers and state institutions; and to the state 
librarian one copy of such publication for exchange 
with each of the several states and territories 
which practice like comity with this state; the 
remaining copies shall be held by the superintend-
ent of public property, for the use of the legisla-
ture; provided, that said supplements shall be 
printed on good quality of book paper, and be 
bound in good law sheep; and, provided, further, 
that they shall be delivered to the said super-
intendent, at the capitol, at a price not to exceed 
five dollars per copy. 

SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriate a 

any money in the state treasury not otherwise ::the eptror-Y  
appropriated, a sum sufficient to carry out the alg.'"'s 
provisions of this act. There is also hereby 
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appropriated a sum sufficient to pay for the 
copies of said supplement which were purchased 
by the superintendent of public property for this 
legislature under the provisions of resolution No. 
4, senate, and of resolution No. 3, assembly. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved April 3, 1885. 

[No. 157, A.] 	[Published April 11, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 270. 
AN ACT to amend section 1, of the laws of 
• Wisconsin for the year 1878, entitled, "An act to 

authorize the board of supervisors of Milwaukee 
county to borrow a sum of money therein 
stated. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Authorise 	SEcrioN 1. Section 1, of chapter 307, of the board of super- 
visors ofMil-  laws of Wisconsin for the year 1878, is hereby waukee county 
to barrow sum amended by inserting after the word, "state," in 
of money.  the ninth line of said section the words, "or to 

meet the current expenses of the county, or for 
any other purpose which said county board may 
deem necessary," so that the said section, as so 
amended shall read as follows: "Section 1. The 
board of supervisors of Milwaukee county is 
hereby authorized and empowered to borrow and 
appropriate a sum of money not exceeding one 
hundred thousand dollars, in addition to all sums 
of money said county is now authorized to borrow 
and appropriate under any local or general law of 
this state, for the purpose of constructing any ad-
ditional county buildings required or permitted 
under the laws of this state, or to meet the cur-
rent expenses of the county, or for any other pur-
pose which said county board may deem neces-
sary. Said money may be borrowed by the issue 
of bonds, or by a note signed in behalf of the 
county by the chairman of the board and the 


